
Minn. St. Mankato (5-1) -vs- Jamestown (0-6)
2/23/2026 at Rapid City, S.D.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brady Schulte (1-0)
Loss: Karver Partlow (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: Brandon Vlcko (1), Benney Benitez (3)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Aaron Stokke First: Cory Monroe Third Base: Trent Haldiman 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 2:48   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Minn. St. Mankato 2 2 5 4 1 1 1 16 16 0
Jamestown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Minn. St. Mankato 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ethan Bowers 2b 4 2 1 1 1 1 1
Jake Berkland ss 5 3 3 0 0 1 0
Louis Magers 1b 3 2 2 0 0 1 0
    Quinn Ludvigson 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
CJ Trask dh 5 2 2 3 0 1 0
Owen Sikkink rf 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
    Braxton Haggith rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Pambos Nicoloudes 3b 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
    Charlie Schau 3b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Marcus Beatty lf 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Brandon Vlcko c 3 1 3 5 0 0 0
    Marshall Gordon c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Logan Miller cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Sam Haugen cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Daniel Zang p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Schulte p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Llewellyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 16 16 11 3 7 4

2B: Louis Magers (2); Owen Sikkink (1); Brandon Vlcko (1)
HR: CJ Trask (1); Brandon Vlcko (1)
SF: Pambos Nicoloudes (1); Brandon Vlcko (1)

Jamestown 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mathieu Morin cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Dallas Cummins cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adrian Warcken rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ryder Peace rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jacob Thomas 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Frankie Malagon ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trayson Kostial 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Ben Swennumson 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Melvin Maldonado dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Julian Romero lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jett Nelson 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Mason Shea 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ben Patton lf/p 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Benney Benitez c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Matson Hoff c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reese Logsdon ss 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Karver Partlow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elias Harris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kai Mayfield p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 2 0 2 10 2

E: Jacob Thomas (2)
DP: 1

Minn. St. Mankato IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Daniel Zang 3.0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 9 10 3 0 47
Brady Schulte (W, 1-0) 2.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 3 18
Ben Llewellyn 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 4 0 31
Totals 2 0 0 2 10 0 0 0 0 22 24 7 3 96

Jamestown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Karver Partlow (L, 0-2) 2.2 9 9 8 3 3 1 0 0 0 15 18 1 2 72
Elias Harris 1.1 5 4 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 8 9 2 1 36
Kai Mayfield 2.0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 2 36
Ben Patton 1.0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 21
Totals 16 16 12 3 7 2 0 0 0 36 41 7 6 165



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Minn. St. Mankato - Top of 1st MSU UJ
Ethan Bowers walked. 0 0
Jake Berkland singled, advanced to second on the throw; Ethan Bowers advanced to third. 0 0
Jake Berkland advanced to third; Ethan Bowers scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
Louis Magers struck out swinging. 1 0
Jake Berkland scored on a passed ball, unearned. 2 0
CJ Trask lined out to rf. 2 0
Owen Sikkink grounded out to p. 2 0

Jamestown - Bottom of 1st MSU UJ
Mathieu Morin popped up to p. 2 0
Adrian Warcken struck out swinging. 2 0
Jacob Thomas lined out to cf. 2 0

Minn. St. Mankato - Top of 2nd MSU UJ
Pambos Nicoloudes singled to left field. 2 0
Marcus Beatty singled to left field; Pambos Nicoloudes advanced to second. 2 0
Brandon Vlcko singled to left field; Marcus Beatty advanced to second; Pambos Nicoloudes advanced to
third. 2 0
Logan Miller grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Brandon Vlcko out on the play; Marcus Beatty
advanced to third; Pambos Nicoloudes scored. 3 0
Ethan Bowers singled, out at second lf to 2b, RBI; Marcus Beatty scored. 4 0

Jamestown - Bottom of 2nd MSU UJ
Trayson Kostial struck out swinging. 4 0
Melvin Maldonado struck out swinging. 4 0
Jett Nelson fouled out to 2b. 4 0

Minn. St. Mankato - Top of 3rd MSU UJ
Jake Berkland struck out looking. 4 0
Louis Magers doubled to center field. 4 0
CJ Trask homered to left field, 2 RBI; Louis Magers scored. 6 0
Owen Sikkink struck out looking. 6 0
Pambos Nicoloudes walked. 6 0
Marcus Beatty walked; Pambos Nicoloudes advanced to second. 6 0
Brandon Vlcko homered to center field, 3 RBI; Marcus Beatty scored; Pambos Nicoloudes scored. 9 0
Logan Miller singled to center field. 9 0
Elias Harris to p for Karver Partlow. 9 0
Ethan Bowers grounded out to ss. 9 0

Jamestown - Bottom of 3rd MSU UJ
Ben Patton struck out swinging. 9 0
Benney Benitez struck out swinging. 9 0
Reese Logsdon walked. 9 0
Reese Logsdon advanced to second on a passed ball. 9 0
Mathieu Morin struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 9 0

Minn. St. Mankato - Top of 4th MSU UJ
Jake Berkland singled to shortstop. 9 0
Louis Magers doubled to center field; Jake Berkland advanced to third. 9 0
CJ Trask singled to center field, RBI; Louis Magers advanced to third; Jake Berkland scored. 10 0
Owen Sikkink doubled to center field, RBI; CJ Trask advanced to third; Louis Magers scored. 11 0



Pambos Nicoloudes flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI; CJ Trask scored. 12 0
Owen Sikkink advanced to third on a wild pitch. 12 0
Marcus Beatty struck out looking. 12 0
Brandon Vlcko doubled to left field, RBI; Owen Sikkink scored. 13 0
Logan Miller popped up to rf. 13 0

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Jamestown - Bottom of 4th MSU UJ
Brady Schulte to p for Daniel Zang. 13 0
Adrian Warcken out at first 1b to p. 13 0
Jacob Thomas grounded out to ss. 13 0
Trayson Kostial struck out swinging. 13 0

Minn. St. Mankato - Top of 5th MSU UJ
Kai Mayfield to p for Elias Harris. 13 0
Ethan Bowers reached first on an error by 1b, advanced to second. 13 0
Jake Berkland grounded out to 2b; Ethan Bowers advanced to third. 13 0
Quinn Ludvigson pinch hit for Louis Magers. 13 0
Quinn Ludvigson struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball; Ethan Bowers scored, unearned. 14 0
CJ Trask struck out looking. 14 0
Owen Sikkink popped up to 1b. 14 0

Jamestown - Bottom of 5th MSU UJ
Quinn Ludvigson to 1b. 14 0
Melvin Maldonado struck out swinging. 14 0
Jett Nelson singled to center field. 14 0
Mason Shea pinch ran for Jett Nelson. 14 0
Ben Patton grounded out to 3b; Mason Shea advanced to second. 14 0
Benney Benitez singled to center field; Mason Shea advanced to third, out at home cf to c. 14 0

Minn. St. Mankato - Top of 6th MSU UJ
Mason Shea to 2b. 14 0
Charlie Schau pinch hit for Pambos Nicoloudes. 14 0
Dallas Cummins to cf for Mathieu Morin. 14 0
Charlie Schau singled to right field. 14 0
Charlie Schau advanced to second on a passed ball. 14 0
Marcus Beatty flied out to rf; Charlie Schau advanced to third. 14 0
Brandon Vlcko flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI; Charlie Schau scored, unearned. 15 0
Sam Haugen pinch hit for Logan Miller. 15 0
Sam Haugen grounded out to 2b. 15 0

Jamestown - Bottom of 6th MSU UJ
Charlie Schau to 3b. 15 0
Sam Haugen to cf. 15 0
Ben Llewellyn to p for Brady Schulte. 15 0
Reese Logsdon struck out swinging. 15 0
Dallas Cummins flied out to cf. 15 0
Ryder Peace pinch hit for Adrian Warcken. 15 0
Ryder Peace flied out to cf. 15 0

Minn. St. Mankato - Top of 7th MSU UJ
/  for Kai Mayfield. 15 0
Ryder Peace to rf. 15 0
Ben Swennumson to 3b for Trayson Kostial. 15 0
Julian Romero to lf for Melvin Maldonado. 15 0



Ben Patton to p. 15 0
Matson Hoff to c for Benney Benitez. 15 0
Ethan Bowers struck out swinging. 15 0
Jake Berkland singled to center field. 15 0
Quinn Ludvigson reached first on an error by 1b, advanced to second; Jake Berkland scored, unearned. 16 0
CJ Trask fouled out to 1b. 16 0
Braxton Haggith pinch hit for Owen Sikkink. 16 0
Braxton Haggith grounded out to ss. 16 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Jamestown - Bottom of 7th MSU UJ
Braxton Haggith to rf. 16 0
Marshall Gordon to c for Brandon Vlcko. 16 0
Frankie Malagon pinch hit for Jacob Thomas. 16 0
Frankie Malagon popped up to ss. 16 0
Ben Swennumson struck out looking. 16 0
Julian Romero walked. 16 0
Mason Shea flied out to rf. 16 0


